GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 6510

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 6™ APRIL, 2018
16, CHAITRA 1940 (SAKA)

RELAXATION ON LONG TERM CAPITAL GAINS TAX

6510. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to grant some relaxations in the Long-Term

Capital Gains (LTCG) Tax, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has expressed some concerns regarding LTCG tax; and

(©) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) Madam, presently, there is no such proposal under consideration.
(b) No.

(c) Does not arise.

